
Misc. Contracts & Agreements 
ODOT No. 23896 

WSDOT No. GCA 5171 

INTERSTATE AGREEMENT 
Columbia River (Glenn Jackson) Bridge Repair 

Oregon Bridge Number (09555) 
Washington Bridge Number (20511) 

Amendment No.1 

The STATE OF OREGON, acting by and through its Department of Transportation, 
hereinafter referred to as "ODOT," and the STATE OF WASHINGTON, acting by and 
through its Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred to as "WSDOT," entered 
into an Agreement on October 30, 2007; ODOT No. 23896 and WSDOT No. GCA 5171. 
Said Agreement covers the repair of deck joints on the Oregon Bridge Number 09555 
and Washington Bridge Number 205/1, over the Columbia River. 

It has now been determined by ODOT and WSDOT that the Agreement referenced above 
shall be amended to increase project costs, as provided by Section 0, subsection 12, and 
to update language. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions 
of the Agreement are still in full force and effect. 

TERMS OF AGREEMENT, Paragraphs A.2, A.3, A.4, and A.5, Page 2, which read: 

2. The total Project cost is currently estimated at Two Million Six Hundred Sixty­
Nine Thousand Dollars ($2,669,000.00), of which One Hundred Four Thousand 
Dollars ($104,000.00) is for Preliminary Engineering and Two Million Five 
Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,565,000.00) is for construction. 
WSDOT and ODOT funding shares shall be based on the actual direct and 
related indirect total cost of the Project. Each Party shall provide fifty (50) percent 
of the actual direct and related indirect total cost of the Project. 

3. WSDOTs estimated costs for the Project are One Million Three Hundred Thirty­
Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,334,500.00), which is fifty (50) percent 
of the estimated total cost of the Project. 

4. ODOTs estimated costs for the Project are One Million Three Hundred Thirty­
Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,334,500.00), which is fifty (50) percent 
of the estimated total cost of the Project. 

5. The Parties agree that Two Million Six Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars 
($2,669,000.00) is only a Project estimate. Prior to exceeding the Project 
estimate, the Parties agree to meet to determine whether to amend the Project 
scope to stay within the estimate or. to pay their proportionate shares of the 
additional Project costs and approve the increased costs by executing an 










